Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			ame	Execution Date		
Benjamin FUEST 10/06/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Stephen Michael Ramsey Clark					
Street Address:	OLD CORNMILL COTTAGE, MILL LANE, SHEET					
City:	HAMPSHIRE GU32 2AJ					
State/Country:						
Name:	JAMES DEREK CHRISTOPHER CHALLONER DOWDALL					
Street Address:	STABLE COTTAGE, PARK FARM, ROBERTSBRIDGE					
City:	EAST SUSSEX TN32 5NG					
State/Country:						
Name:	BEVERLEY ANN DOWDALL					
Street Address:	STABLE COTTAGE, PARK FARM, ROBERTSBRIDGE					
City:	EAST SUSSEX TN32 5NG					
State/Country:						
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 0						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10533		105333	38			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (703)979-4709						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 7035212297						
Email:	cpark@young-thompson.com					
Correspondent Name:Andrew J. PatchAddress Line 1:209 Madison st						
		3011 31		PATENT		

REEL: 021666 FRAME: 0430

500672874

Address Line 2:Suite 500Address Line 4:Alexandria, VIF	RGINIA 22314			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3003-1078-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benoit Castel			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Date: 6-10- 2008

Parties:

1 'The Assignor' Benjamin Fuest of Alet Farmhouse, Llansantffraed, Talybont on Usk, Brecon, Powys LD3 7YF, United Kingdom

² 'The Assignees' STEPHEN MICHAEL RAMSEY CLARK of OLD CORNMILL COTTAGE, MILL LANE, SHEET, HAMPSHIRE GU32 2AJ, United Kingdom, and BEVERLEY ANN DOWDALL & JAMES DEREK CHRISTOPHER CHALLONER DOWDALL, both of STABLE COTTAGE, PARK FARM, ROBERTSBRIDGE, EAST SUSSEX TN32 5NG, United Kingdom

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the patent application and granted patent listed in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called 'the Patent Cases'), which are proceeding in the name of the Assignor.

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent Cases to the Assignees for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of \pounds_{-500} by the Assignees to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1. The Assignor hereby ASSIGNS absolutely to the Assignces free from incumbrances:
 - 1.1 all its right title and interest in and to the Patent Cases to the intent that the grant of any patents on the Patent Cases shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignees; together with all rights and powers arising or accrued from the same including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specifications of the Patent Cases or accompanying any Patent Cases therefor or accompanying the Patent Cases prior to the date of this Agreement;
 - 1.2 the right to apply for prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the inventions claimed in the Patent Cases including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patents or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignees.
- 2. The Assignor further covenants as follows:-

TO Y T USA

SCHEDULE

"the Patent Cases"

British Patent No. 2394755 US Patent Application No. 10/533,338

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above mentioned.

SIGNED BY

Louise cloppier Cuprum LTD 13 SHIP STREET

BRECON

Benjamin FUEST in the presence of-

SIGNED BY

STEPHEN MICHAEL RAMSEY CLARK in the presence of-

SIGNED BY

BEVERLEY ANN DOWDALL in the presence of-

SIGNED BY

JAMES DEREK CHRISTOPHER CHALLONER DOWDALL in the presence of-

All prelloz CHARTERED ACCOUNTINT

MRS C. SHARPLES 149 GREEN LANE CHANFIED HAMPSHURE POS OLS

MRS RN WINZER LA ROCHELCUE TOLINARST LANE NALLEROUCH. -N15754

PATENT REEL: 021666 FRAME: 0433

16/2/08

RECORDED: 10/10/2008